
 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1

RESOLUTION NO. 23762

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 (FINAL), RELATIVE TO THE MARKET STREET STREETSCAPE PROJECT, CONTRACT NO. SS-3-01, WITH RAINES BROTHERS, INC., WHICH CHANGE ORDER DECREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY ONE HUNDRED EIGHT-FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR AND 18/100 DOLLARS ($184,484.18), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SIX THOUSAND THIRTEEN AND 59/100 DOLLARS ($1,146,013.59).



_____________________________________________________



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 3 (final), relative to the Market Street Streetscape (13th Street from Broad Street to Market Street), Contract No. SS-3-01, with Raines Brothers, Inc., which change order decreases the contract amount by $184,484.18, for a revised contract amount of $1,146,013.59.

ADOPTED:
April 1, 2003

/pm


